

Dan Devine Mayor Mayor's Office 414.302.8290 ddevine@westalliswi.gov

November 21, 2017

Honorable Members of the West Allis Common Council City Hall West Allis, Wisconsin

Dear Common Council Members:

This is to notify you that Noah Leigh has replaced Gail Radonski as the one of the two School Board President's Designees to the West Allis Youth Commission. Mr. Leigh co-shares the responsibility with School Board Member Dan Bailey. Adult Advisors to the Commission serve for an indefinite term.

Your confirmation of this change in membership will be appreciated by the undersigned.

Sincerely,

Dan Devine,

Mayor

DD:jfw

MYR\CMTES\YOUTHCOMM.SBdPres



7 1 3

Monica Schultz
City Clerk
City Clerk's Office
414.302.8220
mschultz@westalliswi.gov

December 1, 2017

Mr. Noah Leigh 7026 W. Rogers St. West Allis, WI 53219

Dear Mr. Leigh:

Your appointment as School Board President's Designee to the West Allis Youth Commission has received approval by the West Allis Common Council and Notice of Appointment is enclosed.

You are required by State Law to file an oath of office with the City Clerk within ten days of receipt of the notice.

Enclosed is the City's Code of Ethics and the Ordinance Relating to Requiring Attendance of the Board, Commission and Committee Members. Please read the booklet, and return the completed Acknowledgement form to the City Clerk's Office.

Yours very truly,

Monica Schultz og

Monica Schultz City Clerk

ljr

Enclosure

NOTICE OF APPOINTMENT

Office of the Clerk, City of West Allis

TO: Mr. Noah Leigh:

You are hereby notified that at a meeting of the Common Council in and for the City of West Allis in the County of Milwaukee, Wisconsin, on the 21st day of November, 2017, you were duly appointed to the office of:

School Board President's Designee to the West Allis Youth Commission

Dated this 1st day of December, 2017.

Monica Schultz City Clerk

Marica Schultz ex



Steven A. Braatz, Jr.
City Clerk
City Clerk's Office
414.302.8220
sbraatz@westalliswi.gov

February 26, 2018

Mayor Dan Devine 7525 W. Greenfield Ave. West Allis, WI 53214

Dear Mayor Devine:

On November 21, 2017, Mr. Noah Leigh was appointed as a member of the West Allis Youth Commission. His term is indefinite.

On February 21, 2018, Mr. Noah Leigh filed his Oath of Office with the City Clerk's Office and on December 7, 2017, submitted his Code of Ethics Acknowledgement, and is eligible to serve as a member of the above said Committee.

Very truly yours,

ljr

City Clerk

MILWACKEL COUNTY	the United States and the	e not yet ente	ered upon the du		in and for twear (or affirm) t	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this Aday of February Notary Public My commission expires A Public Section 19.01 Wisconsin Statutes)	20 18 Manual A		Signal Soah R. (print)	Seigh heigh		
***************************************		***************************************	***********	***************************************	************	***
		2 X			•	
		. 1			= -	
			* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	a a a	ø	٠
		18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 1				a
				,	Gra	
	i			as	LE	
	y .	visite in		ೆ	mak :	

OATH OF

as Member of the West Allis Youth Commission as an Adult Advisor-School Bd. President's Designee City of West Allis, Wisconsin

Noah Leigh

Milwaukee County, Wisconsin

Filed this 21st day of February

SB/ljr CITY CLERK